INVITATION FOR BIDS No. B22002, Trash Removal Services
Text of Draft Addendum #4

PLEASE NOTE:  As long as you are registered for this IFB, you will continue to receive these notices.  If you plan to not respond to this RFP with a bid proposal, you may want to access the eProcurement Marketplace and mark "No Bid".  Once you have done such, you will not continue to receive any notices pertaining to this IFB.

(1) QUESTION RECEIVED: In section 3.1.4, it states: it is anticipated that the documentation submitted to show following shall be no more than 1 or perhaps 2 pages, not including the requested reports. Then there are sections 3.1.4.1 thru 3.1.4.8. Does this mean that each of those sections should be no more than 1 or 2 pages, or all 8 combined should be no more than 1 or 2 pages?
     ANSWER: As noted 3.1.4 “Proposed Services: As more fully detailed within Section 2.0, Scope of Bid/Technical Specifications, of this document, the bidder shall, at a minimum, clearly detail within the information submitted under this tab documentation showing: (it is anticipated that the documentation submitted to show following shall be no more than 1 or perhaps 2 pages, not including the requested reports):” then it goes into 3.1.4.1 thru 3.1.4.8. So those do not pertain to that no more than 1 or perhaps 2-page comment.
We are grateful for your interest in doing business with our Agency and we look forward to receiving a bid submittal from your firm.

Regards,

Carrie J. Carlson
Fiscal Manager/HR/Modernization
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